Cost:

West Coast Baptist Youth Conference

Information Guide
April 6-8, 2016

The cost is $45 per person plus money for Thursday dinner. This includes admission
to all sessions and services, gifts and materials, some meals, and a ticket to Six Flags
Magic Mountain. (The cost is $25 without the Six Flags ticket.) Registration and
payments are due by Tuesday, April 5. Register at Guest Services.

What to Wear:

[t is our desire to be a godly testimony as a youth group in both our behavior and
our dress. Clothing should not advertise a worldly lifestyle.

Guys can wear nice jeans or casual pants and a t-shirt for the Thursday morning
sessions and afternoon activity. (Make sure logos and/or writing on shirts, hats, etc.
are appropriate.) Nice casual pants and collard shirts should be worn for evening
services and on Friday.

Girls can wear modest, knee-length skirts, basketball shorts, or culottes, and a
loose-fitting top for the Thursday morning sessions and afternoon activity. (No low-
cut, immodest, or tight-fitting clothing.) Knee-length skirts or dresses should be
worn for evening services and on Friday.

What to Bring:

Bible, pen, spending money for Six Flags and Thursday dinner, change of clothes for
Thursday evening service, a good attitude, and a soft heart

What Not to Bring:

Earbuds, anything illegal, any type of weapon, a bad attitude, or foul language
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Schedule:

Tuesday, April 5
8:15 p.m.

Wednesday, April 6

7:00 p.m.
9:00 p.m.

9:30 p.m.
Thursday, April 7

7:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

4:45 p.m.
5:15 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
8:00 p.m.
10:00 p.m.
10:15 p.m.

Friday, April 8
7:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

10:30 a.m.
12:15 p.m.

Junior High Check-in and Gifts
Senior High Check-in and Gifts

Evening Service (Doors open at 6:30 p.m.)
Pizza

Late Registration

Head Home

Breakfast (7th-8th Grade)

Breakfast (9th-12th Grade)

Morning Service (7th-8th)

Morning Service (9th-12th)

General Session (7th-11th Grade)
College Classes (12th Grade)

Boxed Lunches

Magic Mountain Meeting (Junior High)
Magic Mountain Meeting (Senior High)
Depart for Magic Mountain

Load Buses

Dinner (Bring Money for Fast Food)
Arrive at Church (Change for Service)
Evening Service (Doors open at 7:30 p.m.)
Ice Cream

Head Home

Breakfast (7th-11th Grade)

Split Session (7th-8th Grade)

Split Session (9th-12th Grade)

“Let’s Talk” Q&A Session (7th-11th Grade)
Senior Breakfast and Meeting

Closing Service

Lunch To Go/Head Home

Note: LBC teens will sit as a group in all sessions and services.

Administration Lobby

The Hangar

Main Auditorium
Breezeway
The Hangar

Main Aud Lobby

Walther Center Lobby

Main Auditorium
Walther Center
Main Auditorium
Various Rooms
Breezeway
Modular C

Choir Room

Buses by Modulars
Parking Lot
Restaurants

Main Auditorium
Breezeway

North Auditorium
Walther Center
Main Auditorium
Main Auditorium
The Hangar

Main Auditorium
Breezeway



