# West Coast Baptist Youth Conference Information Guide

April 6-8, 2016

#### Cost:

The cost is \$45 per person plus money for Thursday dinner. This includes admission to all sessions and services, gifts and materials, some meals, and a ticket to Six Flags Magic Mountain. (The cost is \$25 without the Six Flags ticket.) Registration and payments are due by Tuesday, April 5. Register at Guest Services.

#### What to Wear:

It is our desire to be a godly testimony as a youth group in both our behavior and our dress. Clothing should not advertise a worldly lifestyle.

**Guys** can wear nice jeans or casual pants and a t-shirt for the Thursday morning sessions and afternoon activity. (Make sure logos and/or writing on shirts, hats, etc. are appropriate.) Nice casual pants and collard shirts should be worn for evening services and on Friday.

**Girls** can wear modest, knee-length skirts, basketball shorts, or culottes, and a loose-fitting top for the Thursday morning sessions and afternoon activity. (No low-cut, immodest, or tight-fitting clothing.) Knee-length skirts or dresses should be worn for evening services and on Friday.

### What to Bring:

Bible, pen, spending money for Six Flags and Thursday dinner, change of clothes for Thursday evening service, a good attitude, and a soft heart

#### What Not to Bring:

Earbuds, anything illegal, any type of weapon, a bad attitude, or foul language

## **Schedule:**

Tuesday, Apr	ʻil	5
--------------	-----	---

8:15 p.m.	Junior High Check-in and Gifts	Administration Lobby
	Senior High Check-in and Gifts	The Hangar

### Wednesday, April 6

7:00 p.m.	Evening Service (Doors open at 6:30 p.m.)	Main Auditorium
9:00 p.m.	Pizza	Breezeway
	Late Registration	The Hangar
9:30 p.m.	Head Home	

## Thursday, April 7

7:00 a.m.	Breakfast (7th-8th Grade)	Main Aud Lobby
	Breakfast (9th-12th Grade)	Walther Center Lobby
8:00 a.m.	Morning Service (7th-8th)	Main Auditorium
	Morning Service (9th-12th)	Walther Center
9:15 a.m.	General Session (7th-11th Grade)	Main Auditorium
	College Classes (12th Grade)	Various Rooms
10:00 a.m.	Boxed Lunches	Breezeway
	Magic Mountain Meeting (Junior High)	Modular C
	Magic Mountain Meeting (Senior High)	Choir Room
	Depart for Magic Mountain	Buses by Modulars
4:45 p.m.	Load Buses	Parking Lot
5:15 p.m.	Dinner (Bring Money for Fast Food)	Restaurants
6:45 p.m.	Arrive at Church (Change for Service)	
8:00 p.m.	Evening Service (Doors open at 7:30 p.m.)	Main Auditorium
10:00 p.m.	Ice Cream	Breezeway
10:15 p.m.	Head Home	

### Friday, April 8

· · J / F		
7:00 a.m.	Breakfast (7th-11th Grade)	North Auditorium
8:00 a.m.	Split Session (7th-8th Grade)	Walther Center
	Split Session (9th-12th Grade)	Main Auditorium
9:15 a.m.	"Let's Talk" Q&A Session (7th-11th Grade)	Main Auditorium
	Senior Breakfast and Meeting	The Hangar
10:30 a.m.	Closing Service	Main Auditorium
12:15 p.m.	Lunch To Go/Head Home	Breezeway

**Note:** LBC teens will sit as a group in all sessions and services.